
Kerala State Drugs and Pharmaceuticals Ltd
(A Govt. of Kerala Enterprise)

KALAVOOR, ALAPPUZHA
Phone :0477-2258184 (Extn:207) ; Email :purchase@ksdp.in

Web :http://www.ksdp.co.in

KSDP/PS/F-ST/2024-25/20000652/T-490 6-3-2025

Notice inviting Sealed Tender for the supply of Domperidone Direct
Compressible Granules 6.25% w/w*- 550 kg

Quotations are invited for the supply of undermentioned goods/ services as per the attached
specifications on FOR destination basis at our factory site at Kalavoor,Alapuzha, Kerala state

Sl No. ITEM CODE & DESCRIPTION TENDER FEESEMDQUANTITYUNIT
1 10100091 Rs.680Rs. 3000550.000KG

Domperidone Direct Compressible
Granules 6.25% w/w*

Quotations should be submitted as per the Proforma given below on your letter head.

Sl Name of Make Rate per unit GST % Offer Remarks, if
No. item (including validity any

freight, if any)

Due Date/Time : 14-Mar-25 / 3.00 PM 15-Mar-25 / 11.00 AMOpening Date/Time:

Separate demand drafts should be submitted for Tender fee & EMD in favour of Kerala State Drugs
&Pharmaceuticals Ltd payable at Alappuzha, Kerala.
*MSME/Udyam Registration companies will be exemption from EMD & Tender fee.
Offer validity*: Minimum 7 days offer validity from the date of closure of bid submission. Quotation
received with offer validity less than 7 days from the date of closure of bid submission will be entirely
rejected.
Please Submit Your Lowest Offer in a Sealed Cover Superscribing “SEALED TENDER FOR THE
SUPPLY OF “DOMPERIDONE DC GRANULES 6.25% w/w*- 550 kg. DUE ON 14.03.2025”. TENDER
ID:KSDP/PS/F-ST/2024-25/20000652/T-490(ST-131)“on or before 14.03.2025, 03.00 PM to the Office of
theManaging Director, Kerala State Drugs & Pharmaceuticals Ltd, Kalavoor - P.O, Alappuzha - 688522
intwo cover system.
1st cover: should comprise of technical bid. Must submit, EMD&TC (Provide proof for exemptions
ofEMD & TC, if any) & other relevant documents for technical evaluation.
2nd cover: should comprise of price bid. Quotation received in any other mode or not as per the
prescribed format will be rejected.

TERMS & CONDITIONS

Continued...



1.Payment terms :- 30 days after the receipt of the material with documents and approval from
QC department.

2.Mode of payment:- E-PAYMENT

3.Delivery Period:- Supply should be effected within 15 days on award of PO

HOD - Purchase



KE

- 
54L@A, KE}LALA.68B522

lLaw Material Specifi cation

N ame o f the lviateria] : D-O,\ tt E IUD O I\ CDffiEC T{
6.25o/a w/w*
5i0P No: KSDP/SOI,,ISPECO 

1-. KSDPiRiSPECOi/25SLj'ltctive date : Revision 1.,-o:

SPECIFICATION
Dcscription Wh ite 

-cnlor 
{i." i%iing g,i*ter

icl:ntification A.' f h e p L i, c i p al i p, t,--rh.-1"..xrri r "gd;b ra i re;l il-, tie
tesr solution,correspond to that in rire chronlarogram
obtained lr,ith the ref-erence solution.

B. In.assa-y, the pri,cipalpeal< in thc clirontatogratn obtai,ed
i.r,ith llie tcst sr:lr_rtion corresponds to thc priiipal peak in
fhe chrornatograni obtai,ecl r,r,ith the rererc,ceiolution.

Birlk densi 0.40 _0.9Ogrirl
lvloisture cirntenr
Related substlurces

Cranrrlorncrrl i.-i- Mesh ?0: 0 :2i96
Meslr 40:.25 - 600/,,
l\icsir b0: (;U - 8i9,,
h4esh 100: 70 -95,r;

Nlicrobiai lirn it tc-sr
'fotal bacterial coiurr <1000 ctu/g
Total firngai .ilr,rr <100 clhr'
Esclrerichia coli Should be abselti
Sahnonella SitotrlJ bc irb*,,, ttigi,,

Slrould tre abscnt!
ShoLrlcl b., ,bse,,y

DissolLrtion proille t.lor rcss iltarr /),uof thc stlitcd arnount.r\ssay :Each t00-em of'
DC granules contains:

.I)ornperidoue

.N{rleate I.P......
6.25'A

\ot Jc'r: f ttarr 5.6.l,,0 to ntlt m., nfNot lcss than 95.0926 to nor more than 105.O%of,the labeiedi

I

l

I

I

,i.lor

*ln ld bc specitiecl-the exc,ipients shou
fication.

te: Details ol
I-Iouse Speci

Plepared b1, l{eviervecl I-Jy

ftorlLr*ion l.tead j qe Ueaa

Approvccl B1,
- tr i,*:'!-iTt .',r_ ;
.^'.-,:*" I lI;". -.r- -

UNCOIffiNOLLEE

I
E;
Eil

Ol{icer QA

,.

.,\ny secondary peak: not mo.e than 0:S%'fotal 
irriprrrii.ies. rroL rnorc tlilrr U.50%

i1L llcCliCLI D)

QC lle:ad

{,tt
7tJ

{i, vr
l{-1.
t).-""'"'*T'

,-\
t1rt.

iqt0ltq3 {.{j*a i*-& 1i: s,ria 1 2t{Qp/zatzt


